Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/36/2018-PPC

Dated: 16/05/2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 166 12019-PPC

In partial modification of this Secretariat's Office Order No. 340/2018-PPC dated 11.12.2018, Shri Sandeep Srivastav, Assistant Engineer, DDK Lucknow (under orders of transfer to AIR P&D Unit Delhi) is retained at DDK Lucknow till 31.03.2020 against the shifted post of AE from LPT Arsikere (DMC Mysore) whereafter he shall report to P&D Unit, DG:AIR for working in Prasar Bharati (CRD Delhi). No further representation of the officer will be entertained in this regard.

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Alok Kumár S Deputy Director (Pers.)

Tel: 011-23118410

То

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. DG, AIR / DG:DDn / DG:DD News / DG : AIR NSD
- 3. E-in-C, AIR & DDn
- 4. ADG(CRD) / ADG(Commercial) / ADG(Sports)/ADG(E&A), PB Sectt
- 5. DDG(Central Archives), DG:AIR / DDG(A) / DDG(RA&BM), PB Sectt
- 6. ADG(A), DG:AIR / ADG(A), AIR NSD / ADG(A), DD News / DDG(A), DG:DDn
- 7. DDG(IT) / DD PBRB, PB Sectt / DDG(CRD) / DDG(Sports), PB Sectt/Dir(A), DG:AIR
- 8. DDG(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
- 9. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 10. Office Orders Folder.

Copy (along with enclosed file) to :-

DDG(E)(EPM), DG:AIR – along with File No. 2/6/2019-EPM